

3R WASTE FOUNDATION 128, National Media Centre, Gurgaon 122002, India Tel: +91-124 2565622; Mobile: +91-9871953232 Email: ksingh@waste.nl; kulwantsingh2002@gmail.com

COMMUNICATION ON ENGAGEMENT (COE)

3R WASTE Foundation (India)

Period covered by this Communication on Engagement: From: January 2023 to July 2024

Part I. Statement of Continued Support by the Chief Executive or Equivalent

Box below includes the statement of continued support signed by organization's Chief Executive

Statement of Continued Support

8th August 2024

To Our Stakeholders:

I am pleased to confirm that 3R WASTE Foundation reaffirms its support to the United Nations Global Compact and its Ten Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption. This is our Communication on Engagement with the United Nations Global Compact. We welcome feedback on its contents.

In this Communication of Engagement, we describe the actions that our organization has taken to support the UN Global Compact and its Principles as suggested for an organization like ours. We also commit to sharing this information with our stakeholders using our primary channels of communication.

Sincerely yours,

1- _____... L)

Dr. Kulwant Singh CEO, 3R WASTE Foundation (India)

Part II. Description of Actions

The box below describes the actions our organization has taken in support of the Global Compact.

3R WASTE Foundation is a civil society organization: In pursuance of our commitments to the UN Global Compact, during the two years period of 2023 & 2024, 3R WASTE Foundation organised a series of webinars on waste management in partnership with All India Institute of Local Self Government, Urban Update UNCRD and other organisations. These webinars were participated by the State and Local Government officials, Private Sector, Academia, professionals and NGOs.

UN@HABITAT

Part III. Measurement of Outcomes

In the box below, the most relevant qualitative and/or quantitative indicators are included to measure the outcome of the activities described in Part II above.

Measurement of outcomes include:

- 3R WASTE Foundation made a significant promotional effort to familiarise UN Global Compact Network India. All the partner organisations in our webinars both the private sector organisations as well as NGOs were encouraged to become part of the UN Global Compact Network India.
- All the activities of 3R WASTE Foundation related to pursuing the Sustainable Development Goals and Paris Declaration thus furthering the aims of Global Compact Local Network in India
- 3R WASTE Foundation partnered with the All-India Institute of Local Self Government, United Nations Centre for Regional Development (UNCRD) Japan, Action Alliance for Beverage Cartons (AARC) and KSS-Institute for Spatial Planning and Environment Research, Panchkula (Haryana), India and jointly organised activities which advanced the UN Global Compact principles.